
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 28 May 2025

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Ardmore Marist Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated Health/Welfare $5,041.54 $4,383.00 Partial DR8

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $59,415.00 $56,915.00 Partial DR3

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated Sport $20,624.38 $7,695.67 Partial DR3

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Community $61,001.54 $50,000.00 Partial DR3

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $28,890.61 $28,890.61 Full

Christchurch Bird Club Community $1,215.00 $1,056.00 Partial DR8

Counties Manukau Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Deaf Wellbeing Society Incorporated Community $5,616.00 $1,404.00 Partial DR3

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $37,500.83 $37,500.83 Full

Feilding Playcentre Health/Welfare $2,537.00 $2,169.00 Partial DR8

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $3,912.00 $3,912.00 Full

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $8,735.22 $8,735.22 Full

Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated Sport $8,800.00 $7,756.00 Partial DR8

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $55,000.00 $55,000.00 Full

Linwood Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,700.00 $6,700.00 Full

Manukau Beautification Charitable Trust Research And Education $37,598.55 $37,598.55 Full

Manukau Orchestral Society Incorporated Arts And Culture $23,778.00 $23,581.00 Partial DR3, DR8 

Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $1,739.13 $1,739.13 Full

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,500.00 $17,500.00 Full

Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated Sport $1,452.00 $1,452.00 Full

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $14,472.40 $14,382.40 Partial DR3

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,420.00 $6,420.00 Full 

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $5,720.00 $2,860.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Table Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $58,000.00 $57,889.00 Partial DR3

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $36,960.00 $36,960.00 Full

Mercury Bay South Early Childhood Education Centre 

Incorporated
Research And Education $2,800.00 $2,800.00 Full

Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups 

Incorporated
Health/Welfare $17,402.10 $17,402.10 Full

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $55,000.00 $50,000.00 Partial DR3

NZSAS Trust Community $14,400.00 $14,400.00 Full

Pacific Cup Sports Trust Sport $5,603.48 $5,603.48 Full

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust Environment And Animals $70,000.00 $70,000.00 Full

Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club 

Incorporated
Sport $900.00 $675.00 Partial DR6

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Community $6,783.00 $4,800.00 Partial DR3

Trillian Trust has paid $934,449.00 to the following Community Organisations



Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $6,750.00 $6,750.00 Full

The Bledisloe School Board Research And Education $7,500.00 $7,500.00 Full

The Cranford Hospice Trust Health/Welfare $5,958.00 $5,958.00 Full

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Community $100,315.09 $99,649.34 Partial DR3

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Taipa Area School Board Of Trustees Research And Education $20,620.00 $10,310.00 Partial DR3

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $22,985.00 $22,985.00 Full

Totara Hospice Health/Welfare $1,714.74 $1,714.74 Full

Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated Sport $55,753.00 $55,753.00 Full

Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $7,783.60 Partial DR2, DR3

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 Full

Total Amount: $1,000,978.94 $934,449.00

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


